OP \$40.00 8811661

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
House & Garden, Inc.		03/11/2019	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert William Stroner	
Street Address:	PO Box 7496	
City:	South Lake Tahoe	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	96150	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88116619	HNG CUPHUNTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6193980140

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195153207

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Lisel M. Ferguson - Procopio, et al.

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela E. Lawson
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela E. Lawson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

900489135

source=Trademark_Assignment_88116619_HNG_CUPHUNTERS_from_House_&_Garden__Inc__to_Robert_William_S

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, HOUSE & GARDEN, INC, a Nevada corporation having a principal address at 4700 West End Rd., Arcata, California, 95521, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on annexed Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark identified on annexed Schedule A be made of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as of the above date did hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to each of the aforesaid Trademark, worldwide, including any causes of action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including the registration and pending application thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule A.

Executed this 11 day of March , 2019, at 1888 breads Lya St SUT, California, 7650

Assignor

Name: Robert William Stroner
Date: 3/1/2018

SCHEDULE A

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark Application

Mark	Application Serial No.	Date of Application
HNG CUPHUNTERS	88116619	September 13, 2018

DOCS 117122-000001/3576713.1

RECORDED: 03/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0547